

12.09.2019

Present : Sh. Sahil Talwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sachin Bhanu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 and D-2.

D-3 in person. He also represents D-4 who is his father.

Ms. Shefali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-5.

WS has been filed on behalf of D-1 and 2. Copy supplied.

The WS on behalf of D-3, 4 and 5 is already on record.

Plaintiff is required to file replication to the WS of defendants with advance copy to the other party.

Put up for admission denial of documents and framing of issues on **11.02.2020**.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 12.09.2019