

CS DJ NO. 684/17

Rajinder Singh Vs. Sikha Gupta & Ors.

28.07.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present- Ld. counsel present at other side submits that she is Cherry Singh and she is proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

It is apprised by the Reader of the court that the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and framing of issues.

In the interest of justice, be put up on 16.11.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/28.07.2021

At this state, the matter is again taken up through VC.

Present- Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Vikas Gupta and he is counsel for the defendant no. 5

Order of today is apprised to Ld. Counsel.

In view of submissions made, be put up on the date fixed.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/28.07.2021