

CS DJ 684/17

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

14.02.2022

**Proceeding of this matter is conducted through
video conferencing.**

Present: Ms. Cherry Singh-Ld. Proxy counsel for Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Vikesh Rathi-Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 2.

Ms. Khushboo Gupta-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
defendant no. 5.

In view of submissions made, be put up for purpose
fixed on 12.07.2022.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/14.02.2022