

CS DJ684/17

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

30.04.2024

Present: Ms. Cherry Singh proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Abhinav Chauhan proxy counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4 .

Sh. Sachin Sharma proxy counsel on behalf of defendant no. 5/DMC.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel is not available. An adjournment is requested. Same is not opposed.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for arguments on application under order 6 rule 17 CPC on 06.07.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/30.04.2024