

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

31.08.2024

Present: Sh. J.C. Maindro, Counsel for the plaintiff through VC (not audible).
Sh. Pradeep Bansal, Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.
Defendant no. 3 in person.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 states that he is newly appointed and seeks time to argue application under order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

At request of counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 now to come up for arguments in application under order 6 Rule 17 CPC on 30.11.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/31.08.2024