

CS DJ 684/17

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

30.11.2024

Present: Ms. Cherry Singh, proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Pradeep Bansal, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.  
Sh. Ankush Kapoor, counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.3 and 4.

Be awaited for presence of main counsel for the the plaintiff till 11:30 a.m.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI  
COURT/DELHI/30.11.2024

**At 12:48 p.m.**

Present: Sh. J.C. Mahindru, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Pradeep Bansal, counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.  
Sh. Ankish, counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Counsel for the parties are ad-idem that pending applications have already been disposed off.

At joint request of counsel for the parties to come up for completion of pleadings with advance copies to each other, filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on 22.02.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI  
COURT/DELHI/30.11.2024