

CS DJ 684/17

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

22.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Gupta who states that he is brother in law of
Smt. Sikha Gupta.

Defendant no.3 in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

To come up for completion of pleadings of the parties,,
admission/denial of the documents, for framing of the issues on
16.04.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/22.02.2025