

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

18.10.2025

Present: Ms. Cherry Singh, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Pradeep Bansal, Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2..

Sh. Pankaj Gupta, counsel for the defendant no.3 and 4.

Affidavit of admission / denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2.

Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsel opposite during course of the day.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that the main counsel Sh. J. C. Mahendru has unfortunately expired. Plaintiff seeks time to engage a new counsel.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for consideration of application u/o 6 rule 18 CPC and order 7 rule 11 CPC on **06.12.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/18.10.2025