

CS DJ 684/17

RAJINDER SINGH Vs. MS. SHIKHA GUPTA AND ORS.

01/08/2026

At 12:38 p.m.

Present : Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
& 2.
Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3
& 4.

Amended Written Statement has been filed on behalf of defendants no. 3 & 4 alongwith affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Copy supplied.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for replication, for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents of plaintiff and framing of issues on **19/12/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/01/08/2026